UTRGV (5-7,0-0 WAC) -vs- UTSA (6-5,0-0 C-USA)
12/17/21 at Convocation Center, San Antonio, TX

_II?_ate: %26%)7;'\2/'1 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Altrtr:a%daﬁce: 748 UTRGV 27 41 68

Site: Convocation Center, San Antonio, TX UTSA 26 24 50

Referees: Olandis Poole, Antinio Petty, Gary Maxwell

UTRGV 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 Simmons,BJ * 29 4-11 3-6 1-3 2-1 3 2 3 2 0 0 12

05 Nelson,Ricky * 33 2-5 0-1 4-6 0-3 3 3 3 2 0 1 8

00 Adewunmi,Mike * 27 3-7 1-1 1-2 3-4 7 1 0 1 1 0 8

30 Taylor,RayQuan * 17 3-4 0-0 0-1 2-7 9 2 0 4 1 1 6

01 Johnson,Justin * 34 2-10 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 0 3 2 1 1 4

11 Nelson,Marek 26 4-5 0-0 5-6 1-6 7 3 2 4 0 2 13

13  Johnson,Xavier 14 4-9 3-6 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 11

23  Houston Jr.,Donte 17 3-6 0-1 0-0 3-5 8 3 0 2 (0] 0 6

32 Butler,LaQuan 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-58 7-17 11-18 13-36 49 16 12 19 3 6 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-32 31.25% 3-9 33.33% 4-7 57.14 %

Second Half 15-26 57.69 % 4-8 50.00 % 7-11 63.64 %

Total 25-58 43.1 % 7-17 41.2% 11-18 61.1 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

Nelson,Marek Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 24

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 O

UTSA 50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  Germany,Jacob * 25 5-14 0-0 6-6 5-4 9 0 0 2 2 0 16

03 Deing,Dhieu * 27 3-18 0-8 1-2 3-5 8 2 1 4 (0] 2 7

10 Czumbel,Erik * 31 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 0] 0 0 2

11  Bofinger,Lachlan * 16 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 0 0

20 Sabally,Lamin * 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 0

00 Alley Jr.,Cedrick 28 6-19 1-5 2-2 2-5 7 2 3 1 (0] 2 15

22  Tucker,Christian 25 3-6 1-3 1-1 1-3 4 1 0 1 (0] 0 8

12  Ford,Phoenix 15 1-3 0-0 0-2 4-1 5 2 0 2 0 0 2

01 McNeill,Darius 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 6] 4 0 1 1 1 0

04  Farmer,Josh 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

32 Addo-Ankrah ,lsaiah 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0] 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-74 2-21 10-13 20-22 42 17 9 14 3 5 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-34 26.47 % 1-10 10.00 % 7-8 87.50 %

Second Half 10-40 25.00 % 1-11 9.09 % 3-5 60.00 %

Total 19-74 25.7 % 2-21 9.5% 10-13 76.9 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Alley
Jr.,Cedrick

Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 0 O

Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 25

Fast Break Points: 9



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UTRGV Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UTSA
19:42 MISS JUMPER by GERMANY,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,RAYQUAN =
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,RAYQUAN(In the paint) 19:30 20 V2
19:09 MISS 3PTR by DEING,DHIEU
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,RICKY -
MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,BJ(in the paint) 18:58
- REBOUND DEF by CZUMBEL,ERIK
18:48 MISS JUMPER by DEING,DHIEU(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
18:40 MISS LAYUP by BOFINGER,LACHLAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,RICKY -
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,RAYQUAN(in the paint) 18:24 40 V4
ASSIST by SIMMONS,BJ -
18:03 MISS 3PTR by CZUMBEL,ERIK

- REBOUND OFF by BOFINGER,LACHLAN
17:56  4-2 V2 GOOD JUMPER by DEING,DHIEU(in the paint)

FOUL by TAYLOR,RAYQUAN 17:41
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,RAYQUAN 17:41
17:18 MISS 3PTR by BOFINGER,LACHLAN
= REBOUND OFF by SABALLY,LAMIN
17:13 MISS LAYUP by SABALLY,LAMIN(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by DEING,DHIEU
17:10 MISS LAYUP by DEING,DHIEU(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,RAYQUAN =
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JUSTIN(in the paint) 16:58
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,RAYQUAN =
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,RAYQUAN(in the paint) 16:53 6-2 V4
FOUL by SIMMONS,BJ 16:41
16:41 SUB OUT by SABALLY,LAMIN
16:41 SUB IN by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,BJ 16:41
SUB IN by JOHNSON,XAVIER 16:41
16:31 MISS JUMPER by CZUMBEL,ERIK
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,RAYQUAN =
16:21 FOUL by CZUMBEL,ERIK
GOOD FT by NELSON,RICKY 16:21 7-2 V5
16:21 SUB OUT by CZUMBEL,ERIK
16:21 SUB IN by TUCKER,CHRISTIAN
MISS FT by NELSON,RICKY 16:21
= REBOUND DEF by GERMANY,JACOB
16:01 MISS JUMPER by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,XAVIER ==
MISS JUMPER by ADEWUNMI,MIKE(in the paint) 15:52
REBOUND OFF by ADEWUNMI,MIKE ==

15:50 FOUL by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK
15:50 SUB OUT by BOFINGER,LACHLAN
15:50 SUB OUT by GERMANY,JACOB
15:50 SUB IN by FORD,PHOENIX
15:50 SUB IN by SABALLY,LAMIN

MISS FT by ADEWUNMI,MIKE 15:50

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,RAYQUAN 15:50

SUB IN by HOUSTON JR.,DONTE 15:50

GOOD FT by ADEWUNMI,MIKE 15:50 8-2 V 6
15:31 MISS 3PTR by DEING,DHIEU

REBOUND DEF by ADEWUNMI,MIKE ==
MISS JUMPER by ADEWUNMI,MIKE(in the paint) 15:22
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JUSTIN ==



MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by HOUSTON JR.,DONTE
TURNOVER by HOUSTON JR.,DONTE
SUB OUT by ADEWUNMI,MIKE

SUB IN by NELSON,MAREK

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,XAVIER
ASSIST by NELSON,MAREK

STEAL by JOHNSON,XAVIER

GOOD JUMPER by HOUSTON JR.,DONTE(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by HOUSTON JR.,DONTE
TURNOVER by NELSON,MAREK

SUB OUT by NELSON,RICKY
SUB IN by SIMMONS,BJ
FOUL by NELSON,MAREK

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,XAVIER
ASSIST by SIMMONS,BJ

MISS 3PTR by HOUSTON JR.,DONTE

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,XAVIER(fastbreak)
ASSIST by SIMMONS,BJ

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by HOUSTON JR.,DONTE

MISS LAYUP by HOUSTON JR.,DONTE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HOUSTON JR.,DONTE

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,XAVIER

STEAL by NELSON,MAREK

GOOD FT by NELSON,MAREK (fastbreak)
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by HOUSTON JR.,DONTE

SUB IN by TAYLOR,RAYQUAN

SUB IN by BUTLER,LAQUAN

GOOD FT by NELSON,MAREK((fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,XAVIER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,BJ
TURNOVER by NELSON,MAREK

8-4
11-4

13-4

13-5
13-6
16-6

16-8
19-8

20-8

21-8

V 4
V7

V9

V8
V7
VvV 10

V8
V1l

V12

VvV 13

REBOUND DEF by FORD,PHOENIX
MISS JUMPER by FORD,PHOENIX(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DEING,DHIEU(in the paint)

TURNOVER by FORD,PHOENIX

MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by DEING,DHIEU

SUB OUT by FORD,PHOENIX
SUB OUT by TUCKER,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by CZUMBEL,ERIK

SUB IN by BOFINGER,LACHLAN
SUB IN by GERMANY,JACOB

GOOD FT by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK
GOOD FT by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK

FOUL by SABALLY,LAMIN
TURNOVER by SABALLY,LAMIN

REBOUND DEF by SABALLY,LAMIN
GOOD JUMPER by GERMANY,JACOB(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK
SUB OUT by SABALLY,LAMIN
SUB IN by MCNEILL,DARIUS
SUB IN by DEING,DHIEU

MISS 3PTR by DEING,DHIEU

REBOUND DEF by DEING,DHIEU
TURNOVER by DEING,DHIEU

FOUL by BOFINGER,LACHLAN

21-10 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by GERMANY,JACOB(in the paint)



10:12 SUB OUT by BOFINGER,LACHLAN

10:12 SUB IN by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK
SUB OUT by NELSON,MAREK 10:12
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,XAVIER 10:12
SUB IN by ADEWUNMI,MIKE 10:12
SUB IN by NELSON,RICKY 10:12
09:50 MISS JUMPER by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,RAYQUAN --
TURNOVER by SIMMONS,BJ 09:35
09:35 STEAL by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK

09:30 21-12 V9 GOOD JUMPER by CZUMBEL,ERIK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
- ASSIST by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK

MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,LAQUAN(In the paint) 09:05
09:05 BLOCK by MCNEILL,DARIUS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,BJ 09:05
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JUSTIN 09:05
09:05 SUB OUT by GERMANY,JACOB
09:05 SUB IN by FORD,PHOENIX
TURNOVER by TEAM 08:57
08:47 FOUL by FORD,PHOENIX
08:47 TURNOVER by FORD,PHOENIX
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JUSTIN 08:33
-- REBOUND DEF by DEING,DHIEU
08:15 SUB OUT by FORD,PHOENIX
08:15 SUB IN by GERMANY,JACOB
08:06 TURNOVER by DEING,DHIEU
STEAL by TAYLOR,RAYQUAN 08:06
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,RAYQUAN 07:58

GOOD JUMPER by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK(fastbreak)(in the
07:54 21-14 V7 paint)

-- ASSIST by DEING,DHIEU

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,RAYQUAN 07:36
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:36
07:36 SUB OUT by MCNEILL,DARIUS
07:36 SUB IN by TUCKER,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by BUTLER,LAQUAN 07:36
SUB IN by SIMMONS,BJ 07:36
07:17 MISS 3PTR by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK
= REBOUND OFF by DEING,DHIEU
07:07 MISS JUMPER by GERMANY,JACOB(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by GERMANY,JACOB
07:02 MISS LAYUP by GERMANY,JACOB(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK
06:48 21-17 V4 GOOD 3PTR by TUCKER,CHRISTIAN
== ASSIST by CZUMBEL,ERIK

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JUSTIN 06:16
-- REBOUND DEF by GERMANY,JACOB
06:09 MISS 3PTR by DEING,DHIEU
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JUSTIN --
05:52 FOUL by DEING,DHIEU
SUB OUT by ADEWUNMI,MIKE 05:52
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,RAYQUAN 05:52
SUB IN by NELSON,MAREK 05:52
SUB IN by HOUSTON JR.,DONTE 05:52
GOOD JUMPER by SIMMONS,BJ(in the paint) 05:43 23-17 V6
FOUL by HOUSTON JR.,DONTE 05:19
05:19 23-18 V5 GOOD FT by GERMANY,JACOB
05:19 SUB OUT by DEING,DHIEU
05:19 SUB IN by SABALLY,LAMIN
05:19 23-19 V4 GOOD FT by GERMANY,JACOB
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,RICKY(in the paint) 05:04

05:04 BLOCK by GERMANY,JACOB



MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JUSTIN

STEAL by NELSON,RICKY
GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,RICKY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,MAREK
MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,BJ

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,MAREK
MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,BJ

REBOUND DEF by HOUSTON JR.,DONTE

MISS JUMPER by NELSON,RICKY

REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,BJ

GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,MAREK(in the paint)
FOUL by SIMMONS,BJ

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SIMMONS,BJ

SUB OUT by NELSON,MAREK

SUB OUT by HOUSTON JR.,DONTE
SUB IN by ADEWUNMI,MIKE

SUB IN by JOHNSON,XAVIER

SUB IN by TAYLOR,RAYQUAN

MISS LAYUP by ADEWUNMI,MIKE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ADEWUNMI,MIKE
MISS LAYUP by ADEWUNMI,MIKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JUSTIN(in the paint)

FOUL by JOHNSON,XAVIER

MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,RAYQUAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,RAYQUAN

MISS FT by TAYLOR,RAYQUAN

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,RAYQUAN
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,RAYQUAN
SUB IN by HOUSTON JR.,DONTE

04:54 23-21

04:41

04:22
04:22
04:17
03:55

03:39

03:30

03:17

02:57

02:42

02:
:05
:05
:05
:05
:05
:05
:05
:05
:05
:05
:05
:05
:05
:05
:05
:05

02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02

32

25-21

27-21

27-22
27-23

27-24

27-26

V2

V 4

V 6

V5
V 4

V3

Vi

REBOUND DEF by GERMANY,JACOB
GOOD JUMPER by GERMANY,JACOB
ASSIST by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK

REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,CHRISTIAN
TURNOVER by SABALLY,LAMIN

MISS 3PTR by SABALLY,LAMIN

REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,CHRISTIAN
MISS JUMPER by GERMANY,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by GERMANY,JACOB
MISS JUMPER by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK

SUB OUT by SABALLY,LAMIN
SUB OUT by TUCKER,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by MCNEILL,DARIUS
SUB IN by DEING,DHIEU

GOOD FT by GERMANY,JACOB
GOOD FT by GERMANY,JACOB
SUB OUT by GERMANY,JACOB
SUB IN by FORD,PHOENIX

REBOUND DEF by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK
MISS JUMPER by DEING,DHIEU(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK

MISS FT by DEING,DHIEU(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DEING,DHIEU(fastbreak)

FOUL by MCNEILL,DARIUS
SUB OUT by FORD,PHOENIX
SUB IN by GERMANY,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK

GOOD DUNK by GERMANY,JACOB(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK

MISS JUMPER by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK



REBOUND DEF by HOUSTON JR.,DONTE

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

REBOUND OFF by GERMANY,JACOB
MISS JUMPER by GERMANY,JACOB(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UTRGV Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UTSA
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,XAVIER 20:00
SUB IN by SIMMONS,BJ 20:00
20:00 SUB OUT by MCNEILL,DARIUS
20:00 SUB IN by BOFINGER,LACHLAN
TURNOVER by ADEWUNMI,MIKE 19:30
FOUL by NELSON,RICKY 19:19
19:17 27-28 H1 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK(in the paint)
- ASSIST by CZUMBEL,ERIK
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JUSTIN 19:01
19:01 STEAL by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK
FOUL by ADEWUNMI,MIKE 18:57
18:57 27-29 H2 GOOD FT by GERMANY,JACOB(fastbreak)
18:57 27-30 H 3 GOOD FT by GERMANY,JACOB(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,BJ(in the paint) 18:41
18:41 BLOCK by GERMANY,JACOB
- REBOUND DEF by BOFINGER,LACHLAN
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK(fastbreak)(in the
18:35 27-32 H5 paint)
-- ASSIST by BOFINGER,LACHLAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:35
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 18:35
SUB OUT by ADEWUNMI,MIKE 18:35
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JUSTIN 18:35
SUB OUT by HOUSTON JR.,DONTE 18:35
SUB IN by NELSON,MAREK 18:35
SUB IN by JOHNSON,XAVIER 18:35
SUB IN by TAYLOR,RAYQUAN 18:35
18:07 FOUL by BOFINGER,LACHLAN
MISS FT by SIMMONS,BJ 18:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SIMMONS,BJ 18:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SIMMONS,BJ 18:07 28-32 HA4
17:50 MISS JUMPER by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GERMANY,JACOB
17:44 28-34 H6 GOOD JUMPER by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK
-- ASSIST by CZUMBEL,ERIK
MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,BJ 17:24
-- REBOUND DEF by DEING,DHIEU
17:17 MISS JUMPER by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
17:17 SUB OUT by BOFINGER,LACHLAN
17:17 SUB IN by TUCKER,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,BJ 17:17
SUB IN by ADEWUNMI,MIKE 17:17
16:58 FOUL by TUCKER,CHRISTIAN
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,XAVIER 16:52 30-34 HA4
16:36 MISS JUMPER by GERMANY,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,RAYQUAN --
GOOD DUNK by NELSON,MAREK(in the paint) 16:27 32-34 H?2
ASSIST by NELSON,RICKY --
16:08 MISS LAYUP by GERMANY,JACOB(in the paint)



BLOCK by TAYLOR,RAYQUAN
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,RAYQUAN

GOOD JUMPER by ADEWUNMI,MIKE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by NELSON,RICKY

FOUL by JOHNSON,XAVIER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,XAVIER
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,XAVIER

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,XAVIER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,MAREK
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,XAVIER

FOUL by TAYLOR,RAYQUAN

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,XAVIER
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JUSTIN
FOUL by NELSON,RICKY

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,RAYQUAN
TURNOVER by NELSON,MAREK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by NELSON,MAREK

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,RICKY
GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,RICKY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by NELSON,RICKY

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,RAYQUAN
SUB IN by SIMMONS,BJ

SUB IN by HOUSTON JR.,DONTE
GOOD 3PTR by ADEWUNMI,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by SIMMONS,BJ(fastbreak)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
FOUL TECH by NELSON,MAREK

34-34

34-37

36-37

39-37

42-37

H3

H1

V2

V5

SUB OUT by GERMANY,JACOB
SUB IN by FORD,PHOENIX

MISS 3PTR by DEING,DHIEU

STEAL by DEING,DHIEU
GOOD 3PTR by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK
ASSIST by CZUMBEL,ERIK

REBOUND DEF by DEING,DHIEU
MISS JUMPER by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by FORD,PHOENIX
SUB IN by FARMER,JOSH

SUB OUT by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK

SUB IN by FORD,PHOENIX

MISS JUMPER by DEING,DHIEU(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FARMER,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by DEING,DHIEU

STEAL by DEING,DHIEU

MISS JUMPER by DEING,DHIEU(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DEING,DHIEU
SUB IN by MCNEILL,DARIUS

TURNOVER by TUCKER,CHRISTIAN
STEAL by MCNEILL,DARIUS

MISS JUMPER by MCNEILL,DARIUS(in the paint)

FOUL by FARMER,JOSH
TURNOVER by FARMER,JOSH
SUB OUT by FARMER,JOSH
SUB IN by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK

MISS 3PTR by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK

MISS JUMPER by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK(in the paint)



TURNOVER by SIMMONS,BJ

STEAL by NELSON,MAREK

MISS FT by NELSON,MAREK (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by NELSON,MAREK (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by ADEWUNMI,MIKE

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HOUSTON JR.,DONTE

GOOD LAYUP by HOUSTON JR.,DONTE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ADEWUNMI,MIKE

SUB IN by NELSON,RICKY

FOUL by HOUSTON JR.,DONTE
TURNOVER by HOUSTON JR.,DONTE

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HOUSTON JR.,DONTE

MISS 3PTR by NELSON,RICKY

REBOUND OFF by NELSON,MAREK

GOOD 3PTR by SIMMONS,BJ

ASSIST by NELSON,MAREK

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,MAREK
FOUL by NELSON,RICKY
TURNOVER by NELSON,RICKY

MISS LAYUP by HOUSTON JR.,DONTE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,MAREK

MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,BJ

SUB OUT by NELSON,MAREK
SUB IN by ADEWUNMI,MIKE

BLOCK by ADEWUNMI,MIKE

43-37 V6
45-37 V8
48-37 V11

FOUL TECH by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK
TURNOVER by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK
SUB OUT by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK
SUB OUT by FORD,PHOENIX

SUB IN by BOFINGER,LACHLAN
SUB IN by GERMANY,JACOB

FOUL by MCNEILL,DARIUS

TURNOVER by GERMANY,JACOB

FOUL by MCNEILL,DARIUS

SUB OUT by CZUMBEL,ERIK

SUB IN by DEING,DHIEU

MISS JUMPER by GERMANY,JACOB(in the paint)

FOUL by DEING,DHIEU
TURNOVER by DEING,DHIEU
SUB OUT by MCNEILL,DARIUS
SUB IN by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK

MISS 3PTR by DEING,DHIEU
REBOUND OFF by BOFINGER,LACHLAN
MISS 3PTR by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK
REBOUND OFF by GERMANY,JACOB
TURNOVER by GERMANY,JACOB

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by TUCKER,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by CZUMBEL,ERIK
MISS JUMPER by DEING,DHIEU(in the paint)

TURNOVER by DEING,DHIEU

SUB OUT by DEING,DHIEU

SUB IN by TUCKER,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK
MISS 3PTR by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK

REBOUND DEF by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK

MISS LAYUP by CZUMBEL,ERIK(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by GERMANY,JACOB



GOOD DUNK by HOUSTON JR.,DONTE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by NELSON,RICKY

REBOUND DEF by ADEWUNMI,MIKE

BLOCK by JOHNSON,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,BJ(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ADEWUNMI,MIKE

GOOD DUNK by ADEWUNMI,MIKE(in the paint)

FOUL by HOUSTON JR.,DONTE

SUB OUT by HOUSTON JR.,DONTE
SUB IN by NELSON,MAREK

REBOUND DEF by ADEWUNMI,MIKE
GOOD 3PTR by SIMMONS,BJ

STEAL by JOHNSON,JUSTIN

GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JUSTIN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by NELSON,RICKY (fastbreak)

MISS FT by NELSON,RICKY(fastbreak)

FOUL by NELSON,MAREK

GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,MAREK((fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by JOHNSON,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by NELSON,MAREK

GOOD FT by NELSON,MAREK

06:17

06:15

06:02
06:02
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:48
05:45
05:45
05:45
05:45
05:45
05:45
05:45
05:21
04:58
04:58
04:53
04:34

04:29
04:24
04:05
03:45
03:39
03:33
03:33
03:33
03:33
03:33
03:33
03:33
03:33
03:19
03:19
03:19

03:11

03:04
02:45
02:45
02:45
02:45
02:45
02:35

48-39

50-39

52-39

55-39

57-39

57-41

59-41

59-43

60-43

60-45

60-46

62-46

63-46

64-46

V9

V1l

VvV 13

V 16

VvV 18

V 16

VvV 18

V 16

V17

VvV 15

VvV 14

V 16

V17

Vv 18

GOOD LAYUP by GERMANY,JACOB(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GERMANY,JACOB(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by CZUMBEL,ERIK

SUB OUT by GERMANY,JACOB
SUB IN by DEING,DHIEU

SUB IN by FORD,PHOENIX

MISS 3PTR by DEING,DHIEU
REBOUND OFF by FORD,PHOENIX

MISS FT by FORD,PHOENIX
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BOFINGER,LACHLAN
SUB IN by MCNEILL,DARIUS

MISS FT by FORD,PHOENIX

TURNOVER by MCNEILL,DARIUS

MISS JUMPER by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK
REBOUND OFF by FORD,PHOENIX

MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND OFF by DEING,DHIEU

GOOD JUMPER by DEING,DHIEU(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCNEILL,DARIUS

REBOUND OFF by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK(in the paint)
FOUL by MCNEILL,DARIUS

SUB OUT by ALLEY JR.,CEDRICK
SUB OUT by MCNEILL,DARIUS

SUB IN by FARMER,JOSH
SUB IN by CZUMBEL,ERIK

REBOUND DEF by DEING,DHIEU

GOOD JUMPER by TUCKER,CHRISTIAN(In the paint)

GOOD FT by TUCKER,CHRISTIAN

MISS JUMPER by DEING,DHIEU

FOUL by FORD,PHOENIX

SUB OUT by DEING,DHIEU
SUB IN by ADDO-ANKRAH ,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by CZUMBEL,ERIK
REBOUND OFF by FORD,PHOENIX



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by NELSON,RICKY

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by NELSON,MAREK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,BJ

GOOD FT by NELSON,RICKY

GOOD FT by NELSON,RICKY

SUB OUT by NELSON,RICKY

SUB IN by JOHNSON,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,MAREK

GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,MAREK(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,JUSTIN

64-48

65-48

66-48

68-48

68-50

V 16

V 17

V 18

V 20

V 18

GOOD LAYUP by FORD,PHOENIX(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ADDO-ANKRAH ,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by FARMER,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by FARMER,JOSH

FOUL by ADDO-ANKRAH ,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by CZUMBEL,ERIK
SUB IN by MCNEILL,DARIUS

MISS JUMPER by FARMER,JOSH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by TUCKER,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by FORD,PHOENIX(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TUCKER,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FORD,PHOENIX



